STRATFORD CYCLING CLUB

Open 10 mile time trial promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time
Trials under their rules and regulations

START SHEET Saturday, April 17th, 2021 Course K33/10D
Event organiser: Mark Hamer, 10 Hawkes Hill Close, Warwick CV35 8JZ.
markhamer@msn.com 07979-646191
Time keepers: Charlie Barnett, Robert Franks
Headquarters: Broom Village Hall, High Street, Broom, Wark’s, B50 4HJ
Course: Start on B4088 (Redditch - Evesham road) south of

Dunnington crossroads at gully grating to south side of
lane on left and opposite signpost to Dunnington village
(Grid ref: SP 064 532).

Ride southwards (B4088)

At Norton island junction take first exit (3.6 M).

At Salford Priors island junction with A46 take first exit
onto A46 (6.9 M).

At south Alcester island (McDonalds) straight on towards
Birmingham (A435).

Finish before river Arrow at first gully grating to surfaced
driveway on left by 5-barred gate with notice "ATCL fishing
- private" (10 M).

At the HQ: Due to Covid-19 restrictions the HQ will only be available
for the WCs. Signing on/off will take place outside unless it
is raining — please bring your own pen for signing. After
you have signed on you will be given your (disposable)
number. Please stay socially distanced at all times.

Please remember to sign out, although you may keep your
number.
Please do not wear cycling shoes inside the HQ.

Car parking: Parking at the HQ (Broom Village Hall) is extremely limited
and we have a full field; we have arranged specific event
parking conveniently located near the start. Please contact
secretary@stratfordcc.co.uk to book your parking space in




advance and receive further instructions (location etc). A
marshal will be in attendance to help guide spectators and
riders to suitable parking places.

Any person found to have parked their vehicle on the High
Street outside the Village Hall will be told to move their
vehicle and may even be disqualified from the event
altogether.

Please note - Any complaints made by local residents
about competitors parking on the High Street could greatly
affect the use of the Village Hall as an HQ. Please respect
the residents and park responsibly.

Prizes: Fastest: £40
2nd: £30
3rd: £20
Fastest woman: £40
2nd: £30
3rd: £20
Best Vet on standard: £40
2nd: £30
3rd: £20
Fastest juvenile: £40

Warming up: No warming up along the course by competitors once the
event has started. No U-turns in view of the start.

Rear lights: A functioning rear light is compulsory: no light = no start. If
you discover yours isn’'t working, ask the Start Official, not
the Timekeeper, as the club has a supply of spare lights

Cycling helmets: CTT and the event promoter strongly advise you wear a
hard-shell helmet that meets internationally accepted
safety standards. All competitors under the age of 16
and/or juniors must wear properly affixed protective
helmets.

To comply with the CTT’s COVID-19 Risk Assessment
https://cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/documents/index/covid-19 , PLEASE
LEAVE as soon as you have signed out.

COVID 19 REGULATIONS:

* If you feel at all unwell or are showing signs of COVID 19 DO NOT come to this
event.

* DO NOT arrive too early or you may be asked to stay in your vehicle.



* Please wear a face covering at appropriate times.

* There will be toilet facilities but these are not to be used as changing rooms. Due to
COVID restrictions riders are requested to change in their cars.

* The use of turbo trainers is only permitted if social distancing can be maintained,
otherwise warm up on the road.

* There will no gatherings permitted in the car park. When signing on/signing out
please maintain social distancing.

» Hand sanitisers will be available.
 Having finished your race you will be expected to sign out and then leave.

* Riders not adhering to the restrictions in place will not be permitted to ride, will be
reported to CTT and may be refused entry to future events.

 These restrictions are not there to make it difficult for either you or the volunteers.
They are there to minimise the risk of spreading COVID-19 virus.

Thank you for your co-operation and we hope you have a good race.

kkkkkhkhkhkkkhkkkhkkhkhkhkkkhkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk



START SHEET

O 00 N O Ul B WN P

A B B DD DWW WWWWWWWWNNNDNNNNNNNNRPRRRPRRRRRERRPR
U b WNEFEP O OONOULPEEWNRERPROOOOLONOGOUPMEWNROOOOKNOOOUPEWNDNLEDO

14:01:00
14:02:00
14:03:00
14:04:00
14:05:00
14:06:00
14:07:00
14:08:00
14:09:00
14:10:00
14:11:00
14:12:00
14:13:00
14:14:00
14:15:00
14:16:00
14:17:00
14:18:00
14:19:00
14:20:00
14:21:00
14:22:00
14:23:00
14:24:00
14:25:00
14:26:00
14:27:00
14:28:00
14:29:00
14:30:00
14:31:00
14:32:00
14:33:00
14:34:00
14:35:00
14:36:00
14:37:00
14:38:00
14:39:00
14:40:00
14:41:00
14:42:00
14:43:00
14:44:00
14:45:00

Rosie
Adrian
Rachel
Samantha
David
Aaron
Jacqui
Mark
Stuart
Fiona
Isla
Georgina
Peter
Roxanne
Stephen
Naomi
Christine
Rebecca
Amy
Katherine
Saffron
Judith
Sarah

lla

Kara
Gillian
Clair
Claire
Neil
James
Bob
Laura
Rob

Sian
Rikky
Malcolm
Susanna
Sonya
Paul
Mark
Michael
Paul
Rich
Annie
Alastair

Armitage
Ford
Berney
Anderson
Mole
Harlow
Phillips
Phillips
Cobourne
Carver
Millar
Ormandy
Rought
Sweeney
Cooke
Leonard
Broughan
Wheaver
Hinton
Daniels
Small
Harper
Berrisford
Pearson
Tranter
Campbell
Parfrey
Walker
Gardiner
Davis
Awcock
Powell
Wilson
Marsh
Hughes
Moore
O'Shaughnessy
Chapman
Aldridge
Wise
Lythgoe
Mansfield
Collier
Heaney
Semple

Stratford Cycling Club

Worcester St. Johns CC

Warwick Lanterne Rouge Cycling Club
Tri Energy

Stourbridge Velo

Stourbridge Velo
Successcycling.co.uk
Successcycling.co.uk

Stourbridge Velo

Warwick Lanterne Rouge Cycling Club
Warwick Lanterne Rouge Cycling Club
Worcester St. Johns CC

Halesowen Tri

Bath Cycling Club

Walsall Roads Cycling Club
Coventry Triathletes

Rugby Triathlon Club

Rugby Racing Cycling Club
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club

Rugby Racing Cycling Club

Rugby Racing Cycling Club
Coventry Triathletes

Banbury Star Cyclists' Club

Woyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Rugby Racing Cycling Club
Stratford Cycling Club

Welwyn Whs

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Royal Leamington Spa Cycling Club
Leamington C & AC

Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Worcester St. Johns CC

Team Jewson - Ml Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann

Woyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Coventry Triathletes
Warwick Lanterne Rouge Cycling Club

Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann

Warwick Lanterne Rouge Cycling Club
Droitwich Cycling Club

Banbury Star Cyclists' Club

Team Cherwell

Stafford RC



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

14:46:00
14:47:00
14:48:00
14:49:00
14:50:00
14:51:00
14:52:00
14:53:00
14:54:00
14:55:00
14:56:00
14:57:00
14:58:00
14:59:00
15:00:00
15:01:00
15:02:00
15:03:00
15:04:00
15:05:00
15:06:00
15:07:00
15:08:00
15:09:00
15:10:00
15:11:00
15:12:00
15:13:00
15:14:00
15:15:00
15:16:00
15:17:00
15:18:00
15:19:00
15:20:00
15:21:00
15:22:00
15:23:00
15:24:00
15:25:00
15:26:00
15:27:00
15:28:00
15:29:00
15:30:00
15:31:00

Kinga
Fay
Susan
Aimee
Anna
Simon
Steve

Jo
Andrew
Jacob
Vikki
Matthew
Joe
Russell
William
Christian
Phil
Daniel
Rob
Luke
Adrian
Mark
Dan
Peter
Jon
Matthew
Paul
Deborah
Fred

Stu
Craig
Mark
Mark
Janet
Jack
Andrew
Jonathan
Tom
Philip
Simon
Gregory
David
Mathew
Gemma
Mark
Andrew

Ingram
Barrington
Semple
Lane
Morris
Jones
Croggon
Wilkie
Milner
Tipper
Sivertsen
Hall
Lee
Carter
Barr
Norris
Scott
Clarke
Oconnor
Norris
Osborn
Shore
Holford
Wright
Howard
Sleath
Mulready
Sheridan
Meades
Wright
Hopkins
Boyles
Palliser
Birkmyre
Fothergill
Jackson
Masters
Kenderdine
Wooldridge
Smart
Ashley
Finn
Mitchell
Johnson
Newton
Simpkins

Storey Racing

Banbury Star Cyclists' Club

Stafford RC

Team Echelon

Aerolab Ward WheelzZ

Fred Williams Racing

Beacon Roads CC

Ride 24/7

Worcester St. Johns CC

Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling

VC Sevale (Malvern)

Aura Triathlon Coaching

Stratford Cycling Club

South Pennine RC

University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)
Mercedes AMG Petronas CC

Rugby Racing Cycling Club

Rugby Racing Cycling Club

Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
Banbury Star Cyclists' Club

Stratford Cycling Club

Walsall Roads Cycling Club

Royal Leamington Spa Cycling Club
Rugby Racing Cycling Club

Team Echelon

Banbury Star Cyclists' Club

Stourbridge Velo

Warwickshire Road Club

Stratford Cycling Club

QN Racing

Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club

Banbury Star Cyclists' Club

FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing

TORQ Performance

Team Jewson - Ml Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
Team Jewson - Ml Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
Stratford Cycling Club

Droitwich Cycling Club

VTTA (Midlands)

DRAG2ZERO

Team Jewson - Ml Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
Stratford Cycling Club

Beacon Roads CC

Elite Cycling

Team Echelon



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

15:32:00
15:33:00
15:34:00
15:35:00
15:36:00
15:37:00
15:38:00
15:39:00
15:40:00
15:41:00
15:42:00
15:43:00
15:44:00
15:45:00
15:46:00
15:47:00
15:48:00
15:49:00
15:50:00
15:51:00
15:52:00
15:53:00
15:54:00
15:55:00
15:56:00
15:57:00
15:58:00
15:59:00
16:00:00

Matt
Alan
Benedict
James
Steven
Richard
Paul

Kit
David
Harry
David
Philip
Gareth
James
Martin
Michael
Chris
Dave
Jon
Chris
Tony
Alastair
Joseph
Charles
Simon
Scott
Kevin
Stuart
Richard

Norris
Parfrey
Heaney
Chapman
Loraine
Coleman
Welsby
Buchanan
Fellows
Tait
Evans
Brown
Williams
Bentley
Stanley
Costello
Breeze
Roper
Simpkins
Spencer
Ball
McChesney
Costello
Walker
Bull
Povey
Lane
Day
Bussell

Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Team Cherwell

Team PB Performance
Legato Racing Team (LRT)
Stourbridge Velo
DRAG2ZERO

Solihull CC

Solihull CC

Worcester St. Johns CC
Team Echelon

Walsall Roads Cycling Club
Hereford & Dist Whs CC
Team PB Performance
Worcester St. Johns CC
Race Hub

Black Country Racing Club
Ride 24/7

DRAG2ZERO

Royal Leamington Spa Cycling Club

Legato Racing Team (LRT)
Bath Cycling Club

Walsall Roads Cycling Club
SPIRIT TIFOSI RT

Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
Warwickshire Road Club
Droitwich Cycling Club

VC Sevale (Malvern)
AeroCoach



