## STRATFORD CYCLING CLUB

Open 10 mile time trial promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time

Trials under their rules and regulations

START SHEET Saturday, April 17th, 2021 Course K33/10D

Event organiser: Mark Hamer, 10 Hawkes Hill Close, Warwick CV35 8JZ.

markhamer@msn.com 07979-646191

Time keepers: Charlie Barnett, Robert Franks

Headquarters: Broom Village Hall, High Street, Broom, Wark's, B50 4HJ

Course: Start on B4088 (Redditch - Evesham road) south of

Dunnington crossroads at gully grating to south side of lane on left and opposite signpost to Dunnington village

(Grid ref: SP 064 532). Ride southwards (B4088)

At Norton island junction take first exit (3.6 M).

At Salford Priors island junction with A46 take first exit

onto A46 (6.9 M).

At south Alcester island (McDonalds) straight on towards

Birmingham (A435).

Finish before river Arrow at first gully grating to surfaced driveway on left by 5-barred gate with notice "ATCL fishing"

- private" (10 M).

At the HQ: Due to Covid-19 restrictions the HQ will only be available

for the WCs. Signing on/off will take place outside unless it is raining – please bring your own pen for signing. After you have signed on you will be given your (disposable) number. Please stay socially distanced at all times.

Please remember to sign out, although you may keep your

number.

Please do not wear cycling shoes inside the HQ.

Car parking: Parking at the HQ (Broom Village Hall) is extremely limited

and we have a full field; we have arranged specific event parking conveniently located near the start. Please contact <a href="mailto:secretary@stratfordcc.co.uk">secretary@stratfordcc.co.uk</a> to book your parking space in

advance and receive further instructions (location etc). A marshal will be in attendance to help guide spectators and

riders to suitable parking places.

Any person found to have parked their vehicle on the High Street outside the Village Hall will be told to move their vehicle and may even be disqualified from the event altogether.

Please note - Any complaints made by local residents about competitors parking on the High Street could greatly affect the use of the Village Hall as an HQ. Please respect the residents and park responsibly.

Prizes: Fastest: £40

2<sup>nd</sup>: £30 3rd: £20

Fastest woman: £40

2<sup>nd</sup>: £30 3rd: £20

Best Vet on standard: £40

2nd: £30 3rd: £20

Fastest juvenile: £40

No warming up along the course by competitors once the Warming up:

event has started. No U-turns in view of the start.

Rear lights: A functioning rear light is compulsory: no light = no start. If

you discover yours isn't working, ask the Start Official, not the Timekeeper, as the club has a supply of spare lights

Cycling helmets: CTT and the event promoter strongly advise you wear a

> hard-shell helmet that meets internationally accepted safety standards. All competitors under the age of 16 and/or juniors must wear properly affixed protective

helmets.

To comply with the CTT's COVID-19 Risk Assessment https://cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/documents/index/covid-19, PLEASE LEAVE as soon as you have signed out.

## **COVID 19 REGULATIONS:**

- If you feel at all unwell or are showing signs of COVID 19 DO NOT come to this event.
- DO NOT arrive too early or you may be asked to stay in your vehicle.

- Please wear a face covering at appropriate times.
- There will be toilet facilities but these are not to be used as changing rooms. Due to COVID restrictions riders are requested to change in their cars.
- The use of turbo trainers is only permitted if social distancing can be maintained, otherwise warm up on the road.
- There will no gatherings permitted in the car park. When signing on/signing out please maintain social distancing.
- Hand sanitisers will be available.
- Having finished your race you will be expected to sign out and then leave.
- Riders not adhering to the restrictions in place will not be permitted to ride, will be reported to CTT and may be refused entry to future events.
- These restrictions are not there to make it difficult for either you or the volunteers. They are there to minimise the risk of spreading COVID-19 virus.

Thank you for your co-operation and we hope you have a good race.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## **START SHEET**

1	14:01:00	Rosie	Armitage	Stratford Cycling Club
2	14:02:00	Adrian	Ford	Worcester St. Johns CC
3	14:03:00	Rachel	Berney	Warwick Lanterne Rouge Cycling Club
4	14:04:00	Samantha	Anderson	Tri Energy
5	14:05:00	David	Mole	Stourbridge Velo
6	14:06:00	Aaron	Harlow	Stourbridge Velo
7	14:07:00	Jacqui	Phillips	Successcycling.co.uk
8	14:08:00	Mark	Phillips	Successcycling.co.uk
9	14:09:00	Stuart	Cobourne	Stourbridge Velo
10	14:10:00	Fiona	Carver	Warwick Lanterne Rouge Cycling Club
11	14:11:00	Isla	Millar	Warwick Lanterne Rouge Cycling Club
12	14:12:00	Georgina	Ormandy	Worcester St. Johns CC
13	14:13:00	Peter	Rought	Halesowen Tri
14	14:14:00	Roxanne	Sweeney	Bath Cycling Club
15	14:15:00	Stephen	Cooke	Walsall Roads Cycling Club
16	14:16:00	Naomi	Leonard	Coventry Triathletes
17	14:17:00	Christine	Broughan	Rugby Triathlon Club
18	14:18:00	Rebecca	Wheaver	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
19	14:19:00	Amy	Hinton	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
20	14:20:00	Katherine	Daniels	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
21	14:21:00	Saffron	Small	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
22	14:22:00	Judith	Harper	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
23	14:23:00	Sarah	Berrisford	Coventry Triathletes
24	14:24:00	Ila	Pearson	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
25	14:25:00	Kara	Tranter	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
26	14:26:00	Gillian	Campbell	Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
27	14:27:00	Clair	Parfrey	Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
28	14:28:00	Claire	Walker	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
29	14:29:00	Neil	Gardiner	Stratford Cycling Club
30	14:30:00	James	Davis	Welwyn Whs
31	14:31:00	Bob	Awcock	Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
32	14:32:00	Laura	Powell	Royal Leamington Spa Cycling Club
33	14:33:00	Rob	Wilson	Leamington C & AC
34	14:34:00	Sian	Marsh	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
35	14:35:00	Rikky	Hughes	Worcester St. Johns CC
36	14:36:00	Malcolm	Moore	Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
37	14:37:00	Susanna	O'Shaughnessy	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
38	14:38:00	Sonya	Chapman	Coventry Triathletes
39	14:39:00	Paul	Aldridge	Warwick Lanterne Rouge Cycling Club
40	14:40:00	Mark	Wise	Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
41	14:41:00	Michael	Lythgoe	Warwick Lanterne Rouge Cycling Club
42	14:42:00	Paul	Mansfield	Droitwich Cycling Club
43	14:43:00	Rich	Collier	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
44	14:44:00	Annie	Heaney	Team Cherwell
45	14:45:00	Alastair	Semple	Stafford RC

46	14:46:00	Kinga	Ingram	Storey Racing
47	14:47:00	Fay	Barrington	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
48	14:48:00	Susan	Semple	Stafford RC
49	14:49:00	Aimee	Lane	Team Echelon
50	14:50:00	Anna	Morris	AeroLab Ward WheelZ
51	14:51:00	Simon	Jones	Fred Williams Racing
52	14:52:00	Steve	Croggon	Beacon Roads CC
53	14:53:00	Jo	Wilkie	Ride 24/7
54	14:54:00	Andrew	Milner	Worcester St. Johns CC
55	14:55:00	Jacob	Tipper	Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling
56	14:56:00	Vikki	Sivertsen	VC Sevale (Malvern)
57	14:57:00	Matthew	Hall	Aura Triathlon Coaching
58	14:58:00	Joe	Lee	Stratford Cycling Club
59	14:59:00	Russell	Carter	South Pennine RC
60	15:00:00	William	Barr	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)
61	15:01:00	Christian	Norris	Mercedes AMG Petronas CC
62	15:02:00	Phil	Scott	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
63	15:03:00	Daniel	Clarke	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
64	15:04:00	Rob	Oconnor	Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
65	15:05:00	Luke	Norris	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
66	15:06:00	Adrian	Osborn	Stratford Cycling Club
67	15:07:00	Mark	Shore	Walsall Roads Cycling Club
68	15:08:00	Dan	Holford	Royal Leamington Spa Cycling Club
69	15:09:00	Peter	Wright	Rugby Racing Cycling Club
70	15:10:00	Jon	Howard	Team Echelon
71	15:11:00	Matthew	Sleath	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
72	15:12:00	Paul	Mulready	Stourbridge Velo
73	15:13:00	Deborah	Sheridan	Warwickshire Road Club
74	15:14:00	Fred	Meades	Stratford Cycling Club
75	15:15:00	Stu	Wright	QN Racing
76	15:16:00	Craig	Hopkins	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
77	15:17:00	Mark	Boyles	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
78	15:18:00	Mark	Palliser	FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing
79	15:19:00	Janet	Birkmyre	TORQ Performance
80	15:20:00	Jack	Fothergill	Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
81	15:21:00	Andrew	Jackson	Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
82	15:22:00	Jonathan	Masters	Stratford Cycling Club
83	15:23:00	Tom	Kenderdine	Droitwich Cycling Club
84	15:24:00	Philip	Wooldridge	VTTA (Midlands)
85	15:25:00	Simon	Smart	DRAG2ZERO
86	15:26:00	Gregory	Ashley	Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
87	15:27:00	David	Finn	Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
88	15:28:00	Mathew	Mitchell	Stratford Cycling Club
89	15:29:00	Gemma	Johnson	Beacon Roads CC
90	15:30:00	Mark	Newton	Elite Cycling
91	15:31:00	Andrew	Simpkins	Team Echelon

92	15:32:00	Matt	Norris	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
93	15:33:00	Alan	Parfrey	Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
94	15:34:00	Benedict	Heaney	Team Cherwell
95	15:35:00	James	Chapman	Team PB Performance
96	15:36:00	Steven	Loraine	Legato Racing Team (LRT)
97	15:37:00	Richard	Coleman	Stourbridge Velo
98	15:38:00	Paul	Welsby	DRAG2ZERO
99	15:39:00	Kit	Buchanan	Solihull CC
100	15:40:00	David	Fellows	Solihull CC
101	15:41:00	Harry	Tait	Worcester St. Johns CC
102	15:42:00	David	Evans	Team Echelon
103	15:43:00	Philip	Brown	Walsall Roads Cycling Club
104	15:44:00	Gareth	Williams	Hereford & Dist Whs CC
105	15:45:00	James	Bentley	Team PB Performance
106	15:46:00	Martin	Stanley	Worcester St. Johns CC
107	15:47:00	Michael	Costello	Race Hub
108	15:48:00	Chris	Breeze	Black Country Racing Club
109	15:49:00	Dave	Roper	Ride 24/7
110	15:50:00	Jon	Simpkins	DRAG2ZERO
111	15:51:00	Chris	Spencer	Royal Leamington Spa Cycling Club
112	15:52:00	Tony	Ball	Legato Racing Team (LRT)
113	15:53:00	Alastair	McChesney	Bath Cycling Club
114	15:54:00	Joseph	Costello	Walsall Roads Cycling Club
115	15:55:00	Charles	Walker	SPIRIT TIFOSI RT
116	15:56:00	Simon	Bull	Banbury Star Cyclists' Club
117	15:57:00	Scott	Povey	Warwickshire Road Club
118	15:58:00	Kevin	Lane	Droitwich Cycling Club
119	15:59:00	Stuart	Day	VC Sevale (Malvern)
120	16:00:00	Richard	Bussell	AeroCoach